HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 35 by Representative Echols

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change " \underline{C} ." to " \underline{C} .(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

5 "(2) A qualified transportation network company, or a transportation broker 6 of the company, that wishes to provide nonemergency medical transportation 7 services to Medicaid enrollees by a driver through the company's digital network 8 shall submit to the Louisiana Department of Health a valid driver's license and 9 vehicle registration of that driver prior to authorizing the driver to furnish 10 nonemergency medical transportation services to any Medicaid enrollee."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 2, line 26, delete "<u>may</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>shall</u>"